
IAM 2009 NEWSLETTER AND WEBSITE CONTEST WINNERS 
 

NEWSLETTERS: GENERAL EXCELLENCE  

LOCAL LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 1781, BURLINGAME, CA; TRADE WINDS; LARRY WING, EDITOR 

• SECOND PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 141, DETROIT, MI; THE TRANSPORTER, CHUCK JUSTIN, 
EDITOR 

• THIRD PLACE: FEDERAL LOCAL 1998, SEATTLE, WA; ONE VOICE, UNION STRONG, JENNIFER 
GILE, EDITOR 

• HONORABLE MENTION: LOCAL LODGE 712, MONTREAL, QUEBEC; UNION 712, CHARLES 
BURNO, EDITOR 

 

NEWSLETTERS: GENERAL EXCELLENCE  

DISTRICT LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 751, SEATTLE, WA; AERO MECHANIC, CONNIE KELLIHER, 
EDITOR 

• SECOND PLACE: NFFE‐IAM FEDERAL DISTRICT 1, WASHINGTON, DC; THE FEDERAL 
EMPLOYEE, CASSIE KERNER, RANDY ERWIN, CORY BYTHROW, EDITORS 

• THIRD PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 143, ST. PAUL, MN; AIR APPARENT, LARRY WEBB, EDITOR 

• HONORABLE MENTION: DISTRICT LODGE 190, OAKLAND, CA; THE SPARKPLUG, DEBRA 

CHAPLAN, EDITOR 
 

NEWSLETTERS: BEST LAYOUT & DESIGN 

LOCAL LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 141, DETROIT, MI; THE TRANSPORTER, CHUCK JUSTIN, EDITOR 

• SECOND PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 1781, BURLINGAME, CA; TRADE WINDS, LARRY WING, 
EDITOR 

• THIRD PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 712, MONTREAL, QUEBEC; UNION 712, CHARLES BURNO, 
EDITOR 

• HONORABLE MENTION: LOCAL LODGE 1833, BLOOMINGTON, MN; THE 1833 REPORT, 
VICKI BEEBE, EDITOR 

• HONORABLE MENTION: FEDERAL LOCAL 1998, SEATTLE, WA; ONE VOICE, UNION STRONG, 
JENNIFER GILE, EDITOR 
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NEWSLETTERS: BEST LAYOUT & DESIGN 

DISTRICT LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 751, SEATTLE, WA; AERO MECHANIC, CONNIE KELLIHER, 
EDITOR 

• SECOND PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 143, ST. PAUL, MN; AIR APPARENT, LARRY WEBB, 
EDITOR 

• THIRD PLACE: NFFE‐IAM FEDERAL DISTRICT 1, WASHINGTON, DC; THE FEDERAL 
EMPLOYEE, CASSIE KERNER, RANDY ERWIN, CORY BYTHROW, EDITORS 

 

 

NEWSLETTERS: BEST FEATURE  

LOCAL LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 141, DETROIT, MI; THE TRANSPORTER, CHUCK JUSTIN, EDITOR 

• SECOND PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 905, AJAX, ONTARIO; THE “905”, LEONARD YEUNG, EDITOR 

• THIRD PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 839, WICHITA, KS; MACHINISTS MATTERS, LARRY STAFFORD, 
EDITOR 

• HONORABLE MENTION: LOCAL LODGE 1833, BLOOMINGTON, MN; THE 1833 REPORT, 
VICKI BEEBE, EDITOR 

• HONORABLE MENTION: FEDERAL LOCAL 1998, SEATTLE, WA; ONE VOICE, UNION STRONG, 
JENNIFER GILE, EDITOR 

 

NEWSLETTERS: BEST FEATURE  

DISTRICT LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 142, KANSAS CITY, MO; 142 OBSERVER, TOM 

HIGGINBOTHAM AND DAVE SUPPLEE, EDITORS 

• SECOND PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 143, ST. PAUL, MN; AIR APPARENT, LARRY WEBB, 
EDITOR 

• THIRD PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 751, SEATTLE, WA; AERO MECHANIC, CONNIE KELLIHER, 
EDITOR 
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WEBSITES: GENERAL EXCELLENCE  

LOCAL LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 1759, HERNDON, VA; WWW.IAM1759.ORG; AL ABROMITIS, 
WEBMASTER 

• SECOND PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 141, DETROIT, MI; WWW.LOCALLODGE141.COM; CHUCK 
JUSTIN, WEBMASTER 

• THIRD PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 24, ANDREWS AFB, MD; WWW.ANDREWSIAM.ORG; STEVEN 
MURRAY, WEBMASTER 

• HONORABLE MENTION: LOCAL LODGE 1833, BLOOMINGTON, MN; 
WWW.LOCALIAM1833.ORG; VICKI BEEBE, WEBMASTER 

 

WEBSITES: GENERAL EXCELLENCE  

DISTRICT LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: NFFE‐IAM FEDERAL DISTRICT 1, WASHINGTON, DC; WWW.NFFE.ORG; CORY 
BYTHROW, WEBMASTER 

• SECOND PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 143, ST. PAUL, MN; WWW.IAM143.ORG; LARRY WEBB, 
WEBMASTER 

• THIRD PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 751, SEATTLE, WA; WWW.IAM751.ORG; CONNIE KELLIHER, 
ED LUTGEN, WEBMASTERS 

 

 

WEBSITES: BEST LAYOUT & DESIGN  

LOCAL LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 141, DETROIT, MI; WWW.LOCALLODGE141.COM; CHUCK 
JUSTIN, WEBMASTER 

• SECOND PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 1759, HERNDON, VA; WWW.IAM1759.ORG; AL 

ABROMITIS, WEBMASTER 

• THIRD PLACE: LOCAL LODGE 99, EDMONTON, ALBERTA; WWW.IAMAW99.CA; MICHAEL 

BROWN, WEBMASTER 

• HONORABLE MENTION: LOCAL LODGE 510, MILWAUKEE, WI; WWW.IAMLOCAL510.COM; 
STEPHEN DAWSON, WEBMASTER 
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WEBSITES: BEST LAYOUT & DESIGN  

DISTRICT LODGES 

• FIRST PLACE: NFFE‐IAM FEDERAL DISTRICT 1, WASHINGTON, DC; WWW.NFFE.ORG; CORY 
BYTHROW, WEBMASTER 

• SECOND PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 751, SEATTLE, WA; WWW.IAM751.ORG; CONNIE 
KELLIHER, ED LUTGEN, WEBMASTERS 

• THIRD PLACE: DISTRICT LODGE 143, ST. PAUL, MN; WWW.IAM143.ORG; LARRY WEBB, 
WEBMASTER 

 


